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EC-304. A letter from the Management and 

Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Standard Instrument Ap-
proach Procedures, and Takeoff Minimums 
and Obstacle Departure Procedures; Mis-
cellaneous Amendments [Docket No.: 31326; 
Amdt. No.: 3918] received February 2, 2021, 
pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public Law 
104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the Com-
mittee on Transportation and Infrastruc-
ture. 

EC-305. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Standard Instrument Ap-
proach Procedures, and Takeoff Minimums 
and Obstacle Departure Procedures; Mis-
cellaneous Amendments [Docket No.: 31339; 
Amdt. No.: 3929] received February 2, 2021, 
pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public Law 
104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the Com-
mittee on Transportation and Infrastruc-
ture. 

EC-306. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Standard Instrument Ap-
proach Procedures, and Takeoff Minimums 
and Obstacle Departure Procedures; Mis-
cellaneous Amendments [Docket No.: 31340; 
Amdt. No.: 3930] received February 2, 2021, 
pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public Law 
104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the Com-
mittee on Transportation and Infrastruc-
ture. 

EC-307. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Standard Instrument Ap-
proach Procedures, and Takeoff Minimums 
and Obstacle Departure Procedures; Mis-
cellaneous Amendments [Docket No.: 31338; 
Amdt. No.: 3928] received February 2, 2021, 
pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public Law 
104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the Com-
mittee on Transportation and Infrastruc-
ture. 

EC-308. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Airworthiness Direc-
tives; Airbus SAS Airplanes [Docket No.: 
FAA-2020-0201; Product Identifier 2020-NM- 
007-AD; Amendment 39-21208; AD 2020-17-03] 
(RIN: 2120-AA64) received February 2, 2021, 
pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public Law 
104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the Com-
mittee on Transportation and Infrastruc-
ture. 

EC-309. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Airworthiness Direc-
tives; Robinson Helicopter Company [Docket 
No.: FAA-2020-0786; Product Identifier 2020- 
00914-R; Amendment 39-21229; AD 2020-18-08] 
(RIN: 2120-AA64) received February 2, 2021, 
pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public Law 
104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the Com-
mittee on Transportation and Infrastruc-
ture. 

EC-310. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Airworthiness Direc-
tives; Airbus SAS Airplanes [Docket No.: 
FAA-2020-0106; Product Identifier 2020-NM- 
005-AD; Amendment 39-21184; AD 2020-15-21] 
(RIN: 2120-AA64) received February 2, 2021, 
pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public Law 
104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the Com-
mittee on Transportation and Infrastruc-
ture. 

EC-311. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Airworthiness Direc-

tives; The Boeing Company Airplanes [Dock-
et No.: FAA-2020-0107; Product Identifier 
2019-NM-205-AD; Amendment 39-21209; AD 
2020-17-04] (RIN: 2120-AA64) received Feb-
ruary 2, 2021, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
801(a)(1)(A); Public Law 104-121, Sec. 251; (110 
Stat. 868); to the Committee on Transpor-
tation and Infrastructure. 

EC-312. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Airworthiness Direc-
tives; The Boeing Company Airplanes [Dock-
et No.: FAA-2020-0690; Product Identifier 
2020-00860-T; Amendment 39-21207; AD 2020-17- 
02] (RIN: 2120-AA64) received February 2, 
2021, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public 
Law 104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the 
Committee on Transportation and Infra-
structure. 

EC-313. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Airworthiness Direc-
tives; Piper Aircraft, Inc., Airplanes [Docket 
No.: FAA-2017-1059; Product Identifier 2017- 
CE-035-AD; Amendment 39-21335; AD 2020-24- 
05] (RIN: 2120-AA64) received February 2, 
2021, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public 
Law 104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the 
Committee on Transportation and Infra-
structure. 

EC-314. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Airworthiness Direc-
tives; GA8 Airvan (Pty) Ltd Airplanes [Dock-
et No.: FAA-2019-0615; Product Identifier 
2018-CE-053-AD; Amendment 39-21214; AD 
2020-17-09] (RIN: 2120-AA64) received Feb-
ruary 2, 2021, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
801(a)(1)(A); Public Law 104-121, Sec. 251; (110 
Stat. 868); to the Committee on Transpor-
tation and Infrastructure. 

EC-315. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Airworthiness Direc-
tives; Dassault Aviation Airplanes [Docket 
No.: FAA-2020-0777; Product Identifier MACI- 
2020- 01071-T; Amendment 39-21217; AD 2020- 
17-12] (RIN: 2120-AA64) received February 2, 
2021, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public 
Law 104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the 
Committee on Transportation and Infra-
structure. 

EC-316. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Airworthiness Direc-
tives; Airbus SAS Airplanes [Docket No.: 
FAA-2020-0688; Product Identifier MACI-2020- 
00901-T; Amendment 39-21206; AD 2020-17-01] 
(RIN: 2120-AA64) received February 2, 2021, 
pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public Law 
104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the Com-
mittee on Transportation and Infrastruc-
ture. 

EC-317. A letter from the Management and 
Program Analyst, FAA, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting the Depart-
ment’s final rule — Airworthiness Direc-
tives; Airbus SAS Airplanes [Docket No.: 
FAA-2020-0682; Product Identifier 2020-NM- 
090-AD; Amendment 39-21202; AD 2020-16-18] 
(RIN: 2120-AA64) received February 2, 2021, 
pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); Public Law 
104-121, Sec. 251; (110 Stat. 868); to the Com-
mittee on Transportation and Infrastruc-
ture. 

f 

PUBLIC BILLS AND RESOLUTIONS 

Under clause 2 of rule XII, public 
bills and resolutions of the following 
titles were introduced and severally re-
ferred, as follows: 

By Mr. CICILLINE (for himself, Mr. 
POCAN, Mr. SEAN PATRICK MALONEY 
of New York, Mr. TAKANO, Ms. CRAIG, 
Ms. DAVIDS of Kansas, Mr. PAPPAS, 
Mr. JONES, Mr. TORRES of New York, 
Mr. NADLER, Ms. PELOSI, Mr. HOYER, 
Mr. CLYBURN, Ms. ADAMS, Mr. 
AGUILAR, Mr. ALLRED, Mr. 
AUCHINCLOSS, Mrs. AXNE, Ms. 
BARRAGÁN, Ms. BASS, Mrs. BEATTY, 
Mr. BERA, Mr. BEYER, Mr. BISHOP of 
Georgia, Mr. BLUMENAUER, Ms. BLUNT 
ROCHESTER, Ms. BONAMICI, Ms. 
BOURDEAUX, Mr. BRENDAN F. BOYLE 
of Pennsylvania, Mr. BROWN, Ms. 
BROWNLEY, Ms. BUSH, Mrs. BUSTOS, 
Mr. CARBAJAL, Mr. CÁRDENAS, Mr. 
CARSON, Mr. CARTWRIGHT, Mr. CASE, 
Mr. CASTEN, Ms. CASTOR of Florida, 
Mr. CASTRO of Texas, Ms. CHU, Ms. 
CLARK of Massachusetts, Ms. CLARKE 
of New York, Mr. CLEAVER, Mr. 
COHEN, Mr. CONNOLLY, Mr. COOPER, 
Mr. CORREA, Mr. COSTA, Mr. COURT-
NEY, Mr. CRIST, Mr. CROW, Mr. 
CUELLAR, Mr. DANNY K. DAVIS of Illi-
nois, Ms. DEAN, Mr. DEFAZIO, Ms. 
DEGETTE, Ms. DELAURO, Ms. 
DELBENE, Mr. DELGADO, Mrs. 
DEMINGS, Mr. DESAULNIER, Mr. 
DEUTCH, Mrs. DINGELL, Mr. DOGGETT, 
Mr. MICHAEL F. DOYLE of Pennsyl-
vania, Ms. ESCOBAR, Ms. ESHOO, Mr. 
ESPAILLAT, Mr. EVANS, Mrs. FLETCH-
ER, Mr. FOSTER, Ms. LOIS FRANKEL of 
Florida, Mr. GALLEGO, Mr. 
GARAMENDI, Ms. GARCIA of Texas, Mr. 
GOLDEN, Mr. GOMEZ, Mr. GOTTHEIMER, 
Mr. GREEN of Texas, Mr. GRIJALVA, 
Ms. HAALAND, Mr. HARDER of Cali-
fornia, Mr. HASTINGS, Mrs. HAYES, 
Mr. HIGGINS of New York, Mr. HIMES, 
Mr. HORSFORD, Ms. HOULAHAN, Mr. 
HUFFMAN, Ms. JACKSON LEE, Ms. JA-
COBS of California, Ms. JAYAPAL, Mr. 
JEFFRIES, Ms. JOHNSON of Texas, Mr. 
JOHNSON of Georgia, Mr. KAHELE, Ms. 
KAPTUR, Mr. KEATING, Ms. KELLY of 
Illinois, Mr. KHANNA, Mr. KILDEE, Mr. 
KILMER, Mr. KIM of New Jersey, Mr. 
KIND, Mrs. KIRKPATRICK, Mr. 
KRISHNAMOORTHI, Ms. KUSTER, Mr. 
LAMB, Mr. LANGEVIN, Mr. LARSEN of 
Washington, Mr. LARSON of Con-
necticut, Mrs. LAWRENCE, Mr. 
LAWSON of Florida, Ms. LEE of Cali-
fornia, Mrs. LEE of Nevada, Ms. 
LEGER FERNANDEZ, Mr. LEVIN of 
Michigan, Mr. LEVIN of California, 
Mr. LIEU, Ms. LOFGREN, Mr. 
LOWENTHAL, Mrs. LURIA, Mr. LYNCH, 
Mr. MALINOWSKI, Mrs. CAROLYN B. 
MALONEY of New York, Ms. MANNING, 
Ms. MATSUI, Mrs. MCBATH, Ms. 
MCCOLLUM, Mr. MCEACHIN, Mr. 
MCGOVERN, Mr. MCNERNEY, Mr. 
MEEKS, Ms. MENG, Ms. MOORE of Wis-
consin, Mr. MORELLE, Mr. MOULTON, 
Mr. MRVAN, Mrs. MURPHY of Florida, 
Mrs. NAPOLITANO, Mr. NEAL, Mr. 
NEGUSE, Ms. NEWMAN, Mr. NORCROSS, 
Ms. NORTON, Mr. O’HALLERAN, Ms. 
OCASIO-CORTEZ, Ms. OMAR, Mr. PAL-
LONE, Mr. PANETTA, Mr. PASCRELL, 
Mr. PAYNE, Mr. PERLMUTTER, Mr. 
PETERS, Mr. PHILLIPS, Ms. PINGREE, 
Ms. PORTER, Ms. PRESSLEY, Mr. PRICE 
of North Carolina, Mr. QUIGLEY, Mr. 
RASKIN, Miss RICE of New York, Ms. 
ROSS, Ms. ROYBAL-ALLARD, Mr. RUIZ, 
Mr. RUPPERSBERGER, Mr. RUSH, Mr. 
RYAN, Mr. SABLAN, Mr. SAN NICOLAS, 
Ms. SÁNCHEZ, Mr. SARBANES, Ms. 
SCANLON, Ms. SCHAKOWSKY, Mr. 
SCHIFF, Mr. SCHNEIDER, Mr. SCHRA-
DER, Ms. SCHRIER, Mr. SCOTT of Vir-
ginia, Mr. DAVID SCOTT of Georgia, 
Ms. SEWELL, Mr. SHERMAN, Ms. 
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SHERRILL, Mr. SIRES, Ms. SLOTKIN, 
Mr. SMITH of Washington, Mr. SOTO, 
Ms. SPANBERGER, Ms. SPEIER, Mr. 
STANTON, Ms. STEVENS, Ms. STRICK-
LAND, Mr. SUOZZI, Mr. SWALWELL, Mr. 
THOMPSON of Mississippi, Mr. THOMP-
SON of California, Ms. TITUS, Ms. 
TLAIB, Mr. TONKO, Mrs. TORRES of 
California, Mrs. TRAHAN, Mr. TRONE, 
Ms. UNDERWOOD, Mr. VARGAS, Mr. 
VEASEY, Mr. VELA, Ms. VELÁZQUEZ, 
Ms. WASSERMAN SCHULTZ, Ms. 
WATERS, Mrs. WATSON COLEMAN, Mr. 
WELCH, Ms. WEXTON, Ms. WILD, Ms. 
WILLIAMS of Georgia, Ms. WILSON of 
Florida, Mr. YARMUTH, Ms. 
PLASKETT, Mr. GARCÍA of Illinois, Mr. 
BUTTERFIELD, Mr. MFUME, Mr. BOW-
MAN, and Ms. FUDGE): 

H.R. 5. A bill to prohibit discrimination on 
the basis of sex, gender identity, and sexual 
orientation, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on the Judiciary, and in addition 
to the Committees on Education and Labor, 
Financial Services, Oversight and Reform, 
and House Administration, for a period to be 
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in 
each case for consideration of such provi-
sions as fall within the jurisdiction of the 
committee concerned. 

By Ms. PELOSI (for herself, Mr. 
MCCARTHY, Mr. HOYER, Mr. CLYBURN, 
Ms. CLARK of Massachusetts, Mr. 
JEFFRIES, Mr. AGUILAR, Mr. SCALISE, 
Ms. CHENEY, Ms. KUSTER, Mr. 
TAKANO, Mrs. BUSTOS, Mr. SUOZZI, 
Mr. NEGUSE, Mrs. DINGELL, Mr. 
WELCH, Mr. PETERS, Mrs. NAPOLI-
TANO, Mr. CARBAJAL, Mr. MORELLE, 
Mr. PAYNE, Mr. TONKO, Mr. KILDEE, 
Mr. HUFFMAN, Mr. CONNOLLY, Mr. 
NADLER, Ms. NORTON, Ms. ESHOO, Ms. 
SCANLON, Mr. BEYER, Mr. PASCRELL, 
Mr. THOMPSON of California, Mr. 
THOMPSON of Mississippi, Mr. TORRES 
of New York, Mr. MCNERNEY, Mr. 
HASTINGS, Mr. HIGGINS of New York, 
Ms. ROYBAL-ALLARD, Mrs. TRAHAN, 
Mr. COHEN, Ms. KAPTUR, Mr. SAR-
BANES, Mr. DEUTCH, Ms. DELBENE, 
Mr. DANNY K. DAVIS of Illinois, Mrs. 
DEMINGS, Mr. BROWN, Ms. WILD, Mr. 
PHILLIPS, Mr. LOWENTHAL, Ms. 
ESCOBAR, Mr. SWALWELL, Mr. 
ESPAILLAT, Mrs. FLETCHER, Mr. 
MFUME, Ms. MCCOLLUM, Mr. PAL-
LONE, Mr. VEASEY, Mr. PERLMUTTER, 
Mr. AUCHINCLOSS, Mr. KILMER, Mrs. 
LEE of Nevada, Mr. COOPER, Mrs. 
BEATTY, Mrs. WATSON COLEMAN, Ms. 
JOHNSON of Texas, Mr. POCAN, Mr. 
SAN NICOLAS, Ms. WASSERMAN 
SCHULTZ, Mr. CROW, Mr. RUPPERS-
BERGER, Mrs. HAYES, Ms. HAALAND, 
Ms. STEVENS, Ms. MENG, Mr. RUSH, 
Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. PANETTA, Mr. 
QUIGLEY, Mr. MEEKS, Mr. BRENDAN F. 
BOYLE of Pennsylvania, Mr. DOGGETT, 
Mr. GOTTHEIMER, Ms. BONAMICI, Ms. 
UNDERWOOD, Ms. LOIS FRANKEL of 
Florida, Mr. GOLDEN, Ms. MOORE of 
Wisconsin, Mr. DAVID SCOTT of Geor-
gia, Mr. GRIJALVA, Mr. SCHIFF, Mr. 
CARSON, Mrs. TORRES of California, 
Mrs. AXNE, Mr. HIMES, Mr. 
GARAMENDI, Ms. LEGER FERNANDEZ, 
Mr. EVANS, Mr. ALLRED, Mr. VELA, 
Mr. O’HALLERAN, Mr. BLUMENAUER, 
Ms. PINGREE, Ms. ROSS, Ms. WILLIAMS 
of Georgia, Mr. DESAULNIER, Mr. 
SOTO, Mr. CASE, Mr. LANGEVIN, Mr. 
STANTON, Mr. SMITH of Washington, 
Mr. LARSON of Connecticut, Mr. SEAN 
PATRICK MALONEY of New York, Mr. 
SIRES, Ms. MANNING, Mr. COSTA, Mr. 
MCCAUL, Mr. HORSFORD, Mr. NOR-
CROSS, Ms. STRICKLAND, Mrs. LAW-
RENCE, Ms. JACOBS of California, Mr. 

GIBBS, Ms. CASTOR of Florida, Ms. 
NEWMAN, Mr. RYAN, Ms. VELÁZQUEZ, 
Mr. SABLAN, Mr. GOMEZ, Mr. CREN-
SHAW, Ms. LEE of California, Ms. 
BROWNLEY, Ms. HOULAHAN, Mr. 
COURTNEY, Mr. SMUCKER, Mr. NEAL, 
Mr. RASKIN, Mr. LEVIN of California, 
Mr. COMER, Ms. SPEIER, Mr. JOYCE of 
Pennsylvania, Mr. KHANNA, Mr. 
CORREA, Mr. SCHNEIDER, Mr. 
MOOLENAAR, Ms. BASS, Mr. 
ARRINGTON, Mr. HILL, Mr. RUIZ, Mr. 
MALINOWSKI, Ms. DEGETTE, Ms. 
TITUS, Ms. KELLY of Illinois, Ms. 
SHERRILL, Ms. MATSUI, Mr. BISHOP of 
Georgia, Mr. SCOTT of Virginia, Mr. 
DEFAZIO, Ms. LOFGREN, Mr. 
BALDERSON, Mr. HARDER of Cali-
fornia, Mr. WOMACK, Mr. MOORE of 
Utah, Mrs. LURIA, Mr. JOYCE of Ohio, 
Mr. PAPPAS, Ms. MALLIOTAKIS, Mr. 
PRICE of North Carolina, Mr. SCHRA-
DER, Mr. KUSTOFF, Ms. SCHRIER, Mr. 
LIEU, Miss GONZÁLEZ-COLÓN, Mr. FOR-
TENBERRY, Mr. KINZINGER, Ms. SCHA-
KOWSKY, Mr. NORMAN, Mr. JOHNSON of 
Ohio, Mr. WESTERMAN, Mr. GONZALEZ 
of Ohio, Mr. STIVERS, Mr. LUCAS, Mr. 
HUIZENGA, Mr. TONY GONZALES of 
Texas, Ms. BOURDEAUX, Mrs. 
RADEWAGEN, Mr. PENCE, Mr. SIMPSON, 
Mr. VALADAO, Mr. MICHAEL F. DOYLE 
of Pennsylvania, Mr. JACOBS of New 
York, Mrs. STEEL, Mrs. HINSON, Mr. 
FALLON, Mr. TURNER, Ms. WEXTON, 
Mr. LAMB, Mr. FITZPATRICK, Mr. TAY-
LOR, Mrs. MILLER-MEEKS, Mr. 
ROUZER, Mr. MCKINLEY, Mr. ARM-
STRONG, Mr. BAIRD, Mr. BURCHETT, 
Mr. KELLER, Mr. GARBARINO, Mr. 
MOORE of Alabama, Mr. REED, Mrs. 
MILLER of West Virginia, Ms. BLUNT 
ROCHESTER, Mr. TIMMONS, Mr. 
LUETKEMEYER, Mr. LEVIN of Michi-
gan, Mr. SESSIONS, Mr. CICILLINE, Mr. 
DIAZ-BALART, Mr. MEUSER, Mr. WIL-
SON of South Carolina, Ms. HERRERA 
BEUTLER, Mrs. MURPHY of Florida, 
Ms. PLASKETT, Mr. JOHNSON of Geor-
gia, Mr. AMODEI, Mr. BRADY, Mr. 
FEENSTRA, Miss RICE of New York, 
Mr. BUTTERFIELD, Mr. EMMER, Mr. 
NEHLS, Mr. CRIST, Mr. CARTER of 
Georgia, Mr. DELGADO, Ms. GRANGER, 
Mr. GRAVES of Louisiana, Mr. MANN, 
Mr. THOMPSON of Pennsylvania, Mr. 
MCCLINTOCK, Mrs. KIM of California, 
Mr. GUEST, Mr. RODNEY DAVIS of Illi-
nois, Ms. WILSON of Florida, Mr. JOR-
DAN, Ms. BARRAGÁN, Mr. KAHELE, Mr. 
VARGAS, Mrs. BICE of Oklahoma, Mr. 
CARTWRIGHT, Ms. CLARKE of New 
York, Mr. KELLY of Pennsylvania, 
Ms. DEAN, Mr. WALTZ, Mr. JOHNSON of 
Louisiana, Mr. KRISHNAMOORTHI, Mr. 
CÁRDENAS, Ms. SLOTKIN, Mr. LYNCH, 
Mrs. MCBATH, Mr. KIM of New Jersey, 
Mr. FOSTER, and Mr. OBERNOLTE): 

H.R. 1085. A bill to award three congres-
sional gold medals to the United States Cap-
itol Police and those who protected the U.S. 
Capitol on January 6, 2021; to the Committee 
on Financial Services, and in addition to the 
Committee on House Administration, for a 
period to be subsequently determined by the 
Speaker, in each case for consideration of 
such provisions as fall within the jurisdic-
tion of the committee concerned. 

By Mr. NORMAN (for himself and Mr. 
BUDD): 

H.R. 1086. A bill to prohibit the consider-
ation in the House of Representatives of any 
legislation containing an earmark; to the 
Committee on Rules. 

By Mr. FOSTER (for himself, Ms. SCHA-
KOWSKY, Mr. PHILLIPS, Mr. DEFAZIO, 
Ms. NORTON, Ms. VELÁZQUEZ, Mr. 

RASKIN, Mr. CROW, Mr. WELCH, Mr. 
CARBAJAL, and Ms. MENG): 

H.R. 1087. A bill to amend the Securities 
Exchange Act of 1934 to require reporting of 
certain expenditures for political activities, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Financial Services. 

By Mr. AGUILAR: 
H.R. 1088. A bill to direct the Secretary of 

Defense to implement certain recommenda-
tions regarding screening individuals who 
seek to enlist in the Armed Forces; to the 
Committee on Armed Services. 

By Mr. BALDERSON (for himself, Mr. 
GIBBS, and Mr. GRAVES of Louisiana): 

H.R. 1089. A bill to establish a program to 
provide grants to eligible entities to deploy, 
install, and operate advanced transportation 
technologies, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Transportation and Infra-
structure. 

By Mr. BANKS: 
H.R. 1090. A bill to require software mar-

ketplace operators and developers of covered 
foreign software to provide to consumers a 
warning prior to the download of such soft-
ware, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Energy and Commerce. 

By Mr. BANKS: 
H.R. 1091. A bill to create a task force 

within the Department of Education to ad-
dress the threat of foreign government influ-
ence and threats to academic research integ-
rity on college campuses, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Education and 
Labor, and in addition to the Committees on 
Intelligence (Permanent Select), Armed 
Services, and Science, Space, and Tech-
nology, for a period to be subsequently deter-
mined by the Speaker, in each case for con-
sideration of such provisions as fall within 
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned. 

By Mr. BANKS: 
H.R. 1092. A bill to place temporary restric-

tions on acquisitions by the People’s Repub-
lic of China, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Financial Services, and in ad-
dition to the Committees on Energy and 
Commerce, and Foreign Affairs, for a period 
to be subsequently determined by the Speak-
er, in each case for consideration of such pro-
visions as fall within the jurisdiction of the 
committee concerned. 

By Mr. BANKS: 
H.R. 1093. A bill to prohibit financial in-

vestment by a United States person in for-
eign industrial defense corporations with 
substantial contracts with, ties to, or sup-
port from, the Chinese military and affili-
ated entities, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Financial Services, and in ad-
dition to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, 
for a period to be subsequently determined 
by the Speaker, in each case for consider-
ation of such provisions as fall within the ju-
risdiction of the committee concerned. 

By Mr. BANKS: 
H.R. 1094. A bill to amend the Intelligence 

Reform and Terrorism Prevention Act of 2004 
to prohibit individuals with security clear-
ances from being employed by certain enti-
ties; to the Committee on Oversight and Re-
form, and in addition to the Committee on 
Intelligence (Permanent Select), for a period 
to be subsequently determined by the Speak-
er, in each case for consideration of such pro-
visions as fall within the jurisdiction of the 
committee concerned. 

By Ms. BARRAGÁN (for herself, Mr. 
GARAMENDI, Mrs. NAPOLITANO, Mr. 
HUFFMAN, Mr. DESAULNIER, Ms. LEE 
of California, Ms. SPEIER, Mr. COSTA, 
Mr. KHANNA, Ms. ESHOO, Ms. 
BROWNLEY, Mr. SHERMAN, Mr. 
AGUILAR, Mr. LIEU, Ms. ROYBAL- 
ALLARD, Mr. TAKANO, Ms. PORTER, 
Mr. LOWENTHAL, Mr. VARGAS, Mr. 
PETERS, Mr. THOMPSON of California, 
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Mr. MCNERNEY, Mrs. TORRES of Cali-
fornia, Ms. SÁNCHEZ, Ms. JACOBS of 
California, Mr. PANETTA, Ms. CHU, 
Mr. SWALWELL, Mr. BERA, Mr. GOMEZ, 
Mr. RUIZ, Ms. BASS, Mr. CARBAJAL, 
Mr. CÁRDENAS, Mr. SCHIFF, Ms. LOF-
GREN, and Mr. LEVIN of California): 

H.R. 1095. A bill to designate the facility of 
the United States Postal Service located at 
101 South Willowbrook Avenue in Compton, 
California, as the ‘‘PFC James Anderson, Jr., 
Post Office Building’’; to the Committee on 
Oversight and Reform. 

By Ms. BASS (for herself, Mr. PALLONE, 
Mr. RUSH, Mr. BISHOP of Georgia, Mr. 
HASTINGS, Mr. BLUMENAUER, Ms. LEE 
of California, Mr. DANNY K. DAVIS of 
Illinois, Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. CHABOT, 
Ms. SCHAKOWSKY, Mr. SCHIFF, Mr. 
BUTTERFIELD, Mr. RYAN, Mr. RUP-
PERSBERGER, Mr. SIRES, Mr. COSTA, 
Ms. MOORE of Wisconsin, Mr. CARSON, 
Mr. CONNOLLY, Mr. PAYNE, Mr. 
CICILLINE, Ms. SEWELL, Ms. TITUS, 
Mr. TAKANO, Mr. VARGAS, Mr. 
VEASEY, Ms. BROWNLEY, Ms. KELLY of 
Illinois, Mr. CASTRO of Texas, Mrs. 
BEATTY, Mr. CASE, Ms. MENG, Mrs. 
LAWRENCE, Mr. EVANS, Mrs. WATSON 
COLEMAN, Mr. GALLEGO, Mr. KHANNA, 
Mr. GOMEZ, Mr. BROWN, Mr. 
ESPAILLAT, Mr. SUOZZI, Mr. LAWSON 
of Florida, Mr. CARBAJAL, Mrs. 
DEMINGS, Ms. JAYAPAL, Mr. TRONE, 
Ms. OMAR, Ms. HOULAHAN, Mr. LEVIN 
of Michigan, Ms. TLAIB, Ms. STRICK-
LAND, Mr. BOWMAN, Ms. MANNING, Mr. 
TORRES of New York, and Ms. BUSH): 

H.R. 1096. A bill to ensure that the United 
States diplomatic workforce at all levels re-
flects the diverse composition of the United 
States, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Affairs. 

By Mr. BISHOP of North Carolina (for 
himself, Mr. OWENS, Mr. NORMAN, Ms. 
HERRELL, Mr. HARRIS, Mr. STEUBE, 
and Mr. CAWTHORN): 

H.R. 1097. A bill to direct the Secretary of 
Education to establish a grant program to 
make grants to the parents of students 
served by local educational agencies that 
will not provide in-person instruction in a 
manner consistent with school year 2019-2020, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Education and Labor. 

By Mr. BRENDAN F. BOYLE of Penn-
sylvania (for himself, Ms. SCHA-
KOWSKY, Ms. TITUS, Mr. ESPAILLAT, 
Mr. SWALWELL, Ms. NORTON, Mr. 
SMITH of Washington, Mr. MEEKS, and 
Mr. KHANNA): 

H.R. 1098. A bill to require the chief elec-
tion officials of the States to provide voter 
registration forms at certain naturalization 
proceedings, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on House Administration. 

By Mr. BROWN: 
H.R. 1099. A bill to establish a national sys-

tem for individuals to register for the admin-
istration of a COVID-19 vaccine, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Energy 
and Commerce. 

By Mr. BUDD (for himself, Mr. HUDSON, 
and Mr. CORREA): 

H.R. 1100. A bill to amend the Americans 
with Disabilities Act of 1990 to include con-
sumer facing websites and mobile applica-
tions owned or operated by a private entity, 
to establish web accessibility compliance 
standards for such websites and mobile appli-
cations, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Energy and Commerce. 

By Mr. BUDD: 
H.R. 1101. A bill to exempt certain busi-

nesses from liability arising from claims re-
lating to an individual contracting COVID-19 
as a result of patronizing a business or 
healthcare entity; to the Committee on the 
Judiciary. 

By Mr. BURCHETT (for himself, Mr. 
THOMPSON of Mississippi, Mr. SMITH 
of Missouri, Mr. KUSTOFF, Mr. YOUNG, 
and Mr. BROOKS): 

H.R. 1102. A bill to amend title 39, United 
States Code, to establish rules and proce-
dures for the United States Postal Service 
regarding the use of centralized delivery of 
the mail with respect to residential housing 
units, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Oversight and Reform. 

By Mr. BURGESS: 
H.R. 1103. A bill to amend the Communica-

tions Act of 1934 to prohibit franchising au-
thorities from requiring approval for the sale 
of cable systems, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Energy and Commerce. 

By Mr. BURGESS: 
H.R. 1104. A bill to prohibit the Secretary 

of Homeland Security from granting a work 
authorization to an alien found to have been 
unlawfully present in the United States; to 
the Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. BURGESS (for himself and Mr. 
GOHMERT): 

H.R. 1105. A bill to provide an exception to 
certain mandatory minimum sentence re-
quirements for a person employed outside 
the United States by a Federal agency, who 
uses, carries, or possesses a firearm during 
and in relation to a crime of violence com-
mitted while on-duty with a firearm required 
to be carried while on-duty; to the Com-
mittee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. CARTWRIGHT (for himself, Mr. 
KATKO, Ms. CLARKE of New York, Mr. 
GRIJALVA, Mr. HASTINGS, Ms. JACK-
SON LEE, Ms. MCCOLLUM, Mr. MCKIN-
LEY, Mr. NADLER, and Mr. THOMPSON 
of California): 

H.R. 1106. A bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to provide for coverage 
under the Medicare program of hearing aids 
and related hearing services; to the Com-
mittee on Energy and Commerce. 

By Mr. CASE (for himself, Mr. NORMAN, 
Mr. FITZPATRICK, Mr. KAHELE, and 
Mr. PETERS): 

H.R. 1107. A bill to amend the Communica-
tions Act of 1934 to ensure the ability to en-
force State and local law relating to leasing 
and renting of real property, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Energy and 
Commerce. 

By Mr. CASTRO of Texas (for himself, 
Mr. MOOLENAAR, Ms. SPANBERGER, 
and Mr. COLE): 

H.R. 1108. A bill to amend the Higher Edu-
cation Act of 1965 to include child develop-
ment and early learning as community serv-
ices under the Federal work-study program; 
to the Committee on Education and Labor. 

By Mr. CASTRO of Texas (for himself, 
Mr. ZELDIN, Mr. SHERMAN, Ms. BASS, 
Mr. SIRES, Mr. COHEN, Mr. SCHIFF, 
Mr. CARSON, Ms. JACKSON LEE, Mr. 
LOWENTHAL, Mr. MEEKS, Ms. 
VELÁZQUEZ, Mr. CARBAJAL, Ms. MENG, 
Mr. JONES, Ms. TITUS, Mr. KHANNA, 
Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. PAYNE, Ms. LEE 
of California, and Ms. TLAIB): 

H.R. 1109. A bill to establish the Depart-
ment of State Student Internship Program 
as a paid internship program to provide stu-
dents with the opportunity to learn about a 
career in diplomacy and foreign affairs, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on For-
eign Affairs. 

By Mr. COHEN (for himself, Mr. BISHOP 
of Georgia, Mr. CARSON, Ms. NORTON, 
and Ms. LEE of California): 

H.R. 1110. A bill to prohibit the destruction 
of civil rights memorials, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Ms. LEE of California: 
H.R. 1111. A bill to establish a Department 

of Peacebuilding, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Oversight and Reform. 

By Mr. CONNOLLY (for himself, Mr. 
PRICE of North Carolina, and Mr. 
BUCHANAN): 

H.R. 1112. A bill to require a report on the 
military coup in Burma, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Foreign Affairs. 

By Ms. CRAIG (for herself, Mr. JOHN-
SON of South Dakota, Mrs. AXNE, Mr. 
RODNEY DAVIS of Illinois, Mr. POCAN, 
and Mr. SMITH of Nebraska): 

H.R. 1113. A bill to impose an annual dead-
line of June 1 for small refineries to submit 
petitions for exemptions from the renewable 
fuel requirements under section 211(o) of the 
Clean Air Act (42 U.S.C. 7545(o)) based on dis-
proportionate economic hardship; to the 
Committee on Energy and Commerce. 

By Mr. CRIST: 
H.R. 1114. A bill to authorize the Secretary 

of Veterans Affairs to provide COVID-19 vac-
cines to an expanded population of veterans 
during a covered emergency period, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Vet-
erans’ Affairs. 

By Mr. CROW (for himself, Mr. GALLA-
GHER, Ms. SPANBERGER, Mr. 
KINZINGER, Mr. CLYDE, Mr. BROWN, 
Mr. LOUDERMILK, Mr. MAST, Mr. 
STEWART, Ms. HOULAHAN, Mr. LAMB, 
Mr. BACON, Mr. YOUNG, Mrs. LURIA, 
Ms. SLOTKIN, Mr. STEUBE, Mr. 
BERGMAN, Mr. GOLDEN, Mr. BAIRD, 
Mr. PANETTA, Mr. KAHELE, Mr. 
ZELDIN, Mrs. MILLER-MEEKS, Mr. 
WALTZ, Ms. SHERRILL, Mr. MEIJER, 
Mr. GALLEGO, Mr. MOULTON, Mr. 
STIVERS, Mr. KELLY of Mississippi, 
Mr. TAYLOR, Mr. FITZPATRICK, Mr. 
CRENSHAW, Mr. NEHLS, Mr. CARBAJAL, 
Mr. PALAZZO, Mr. PFLUGER, Mr. TONY 
GONZALES of Texas, and Mr. GARCIA 
of California): 

H.R. 1115. A bill to authorize the location 
of a memorial on the National Mall to com-
memorate and honor the members of the 
Armed Forces that served on active duty in 
support of the Global War on Terrorism, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on Nat-
ural Resources. 

By Mr. DEFAZIO (for himself, Ms. 
SCHAKOWSKY, Mr. SMITH of Wash-
ington, Ms. NORTON, Ms. TLAIB, Ms. 
BONAMICI, Ms. OMAR, Mr. VELA, Ms. 
JAYAPAL, Mr. BEYER, Ms. OCASIO- 
CORTEZ, Mr. GARAMENDI, Mr. JOHNSON 
of Georgia, Mr. DOGGETT, Mrs. 
NAPOLITANO, Mr. HASTINGS, Ms. SCAN-
LON, Mr. JONES, Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. 
GARCÍA of Illinois, Mr. CARSON, Mr. 
COOPER, Mr. COHEN, Mr. RASKIN, and 
Mr. KHANNA): 

H.R. 1116. A bill to provide for increased 
audits, improved technology infrastructure, 
and increased staff for the Internal Revenue 
Service for the purpose of reducing the tax 
gap, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Appropriations. 

By Mr. DESAULNIER: 
H.R. 1117. A bill to amend the Rosie the 

Riveter/World War II Home Front National 
Historical Park Establishment Act of 2000 to 
provide for additional areas to be added to 
the park, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Natural Resources. 

By Mrs. DINGELL (for herself, Mr. KIL-
MER, Miss RICE of New York, Ms. 
SCHAKOWSKY, Ms. MCCOLLUM, Ms. 
KAPTUR, Ms. MATSUI, Mr. DOGGETT, 
and Mr. FITZPATRICK): 

H.R. 1118. A bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to remove the exclusion 
of Medicare coverage for hearing aids and ex-
aminations therefor, and for other purposes; 
to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, 
and in addition to the Committee on Ways 
and Means, for a period to be subsequently 
determined by the Speaker, in each case for 
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consideration of such provisions as fall with-
in the jurisdiction of the committee con-
cerned. 

By Mr. DUNCAN: 
H.R. 1119. A bill to codify an Executive 

order securing the United States bulk-power 
system; to the Committee on Energy and 
Commerce, and in addition to the Commit-
tees on Foreign Affairs, and Oversight and 
Reform, for a period to be subsequently de-
termined by the Speaker, in each case for 
consideration of such provisions as fall with-
in the jurisdiction of the committee con-
cerned. 

By Mr. GALLAGHER: 
H.R. 1120. A bill to require the Secretary of 

Homeland Security to establish a Border En-
forcement Security Task Force unit to in-
vestigate transnational criminal organiza-
tion arms smuggling across the inter-
national border between the United States 
and Mexico, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Homeland Security. 

By Mr. GALLAGHER: 
H.R. 1121. A bill to amend the Immigration 

and Nationality Act to clarify the contempt 
authority of immigration judges, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on the Ju-
diciary. 

By Mr. GALLAGHER: 
H.R. 1122. A bill to require the imposition 

of sanctions pursuant to the Global 
Magnitsky Human Rights Accountability 
Act to combat corruption and human rights 
violations perpetrated by officials in the 
Mexican Government, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, 
and in addition to the Committee on the Ju-
diciary, for a period to be subsequently de-
termined by the Speaker, in each case for 
consideration of such provisions as fall with-
in the jurisdiction of the committee con-
cerned. 

By Mr. GARBARINO (for himself, Mr. 
JOYCE of Ohio, Mr. AMODEI, Mr. 
KATKO, Mr. KILMER, Mrs. 
RADEWAGEN, Mr. RUSH, and Mr. 
WELCH): 

H.R. 1123. A bill to direct the Secretary of 
Veterans Affairs to conduct a review of the 
deaths of certain veterans who died by sui-
cide, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Veterans’ Affairs. 

By Miss GONZÁLEZ-COLÓN (for her-
self, Mrs. RADEWAGEN, Mr. RODNEY 
DAVIS of Illinois, Mr. GALLAGHER, Mr. 
HIGGINS of Louisiana, and Mr. KIM of 
New Jersey): 

H.R. 1124. A bill to amend the VA Choice 
and Quality Employment Act to direct the 
Secretary of Veterans Affairs to establish a 
vacancy and recruitment database to facili-
tate the recruitment of certain members of 
the Armed Forces to satisfy the occupational 
needs of the Department of Veterans Affairs, 
to establish and implement a training and 
certification program for intermediate care 
technicians in that Department, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Vet-
erans’ Affairs. 

By Miss GONZÁLEZ-COLÓN: 
H.R. 1125. A bill to amend the VA MISSION 

Act of 2018 to expand the veterans healing 
veterans medical access and scholarship pro-
gram to include more students and schools; 
to the Committee on Veterans’ Affairs. 

By Miss GONZÁLEZ-COLÓN (for her-
self, Mr. KELLY of Mississippi, and 
Mr. SOTO): 

H.R. 1126. A bill to provide compensation 
to certain residents of the island of Vieques, 
Puerto Rico, for the use of such island for 
military readiness, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Natural Resources, and in 
addition to the Committee on the Judiciary, 
for a period to be subsequently determined 
by the Speaker, in each case for consider-
ation of such provisions as fall within the ju-
risdiction of the committee concerned. 

By Mr. GOSAR (for himself, Ms. ESHOO, 
Mr. MOULTON, Mr. GOHMERT, Mr. 
BROOKS, Mr. LAMBORN, and Mr. 
BACON): 

H.R. 1127. A bill to amend the Federal Elec-
tion Campaign Act of 1971 to prohibit the ac-
ceptance by political committees of online 
contributions from certain unverified 
sources, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on House Administration. 

By Mr. GREEN of Tennessee: 
H.R. 1128. A bill to allow expensing of 

amounts paid to move business property 
from China to the United States, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Ways 
and Means. 

By Mr. GREEN of Tennessee: 
H.R. 1129. A bill to require annual report-

ing on the availability of Federal funds to 
persons and entities of China and activities 
conducted in collaboration with China, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on the 
Budget, and in addition to the Committee on 
Oversight and Reform, for a period to be sub-
sequently determined by the Speaker, in 
each case for consideration of such provi-
sions as fall within the jurisdiction of the 
committee concerned. 

By Mr. GREEN of Tennessee: 
H.R. 1130. A bill to preserve national secu-

rity by providing guarantees to investors for 
investments in businesses at risk of preda-
tory economic tactics by the Communist 
Party of the People’s Republic of China, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on Fi-
nancial Services, and in addition to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Affairs, for a period to be 
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in 
each case for consideration of such provi-
sions as fall within the jurisdiction of the 
committee concerned. 

By Mr. GREEN of Tennessee: 
H.R. 1131. A bill to control the export to 

the People’s Republic of China of certain 
technology and intellectual property impor-
tant to the national interest of the United 
States, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to 
the Committee on Ways and Means, for a pe-
riod to be subsequently determined by the 
Speaker, in each case for consideration of 
such provisions as fall within the jurisdic-
tion of the committee concerned. 

By Mrs. GREENE of Georgia (for her-
self, Mr. MASSIE, and Mr. PERRY): 

H.R. 1132. A bill to amend chapter 44 of 
title 18, United States Code, to protect the 
rights of citizens under the Second Amend-
ment to the Constitution of the United 
States; to the Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. HARDER of California (for him-
self, Mr. OBERNOLTE, Mr. CASTRO of 
Texas, and Mr. TAYLOR): 

H.R. 1133. A bill to amend the Higher Edu-
cation Act of 1965 to include certain employ-
ment as a health care practitioner as eligible 
for public service loan forgiveness, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Edu-
cation and Labor. 

By Mr. HASTINGS (for himself, Ms. 
JACKSON LEE, Ms. MOORE of Wis-
consin, Mr. COHEN, Mr. MEEKS, and 
Mr. RUSH): 

H.R. 1134. A bill to provide for the estab-
lishment of a global affairs strategy and as-
sistance for people of African descent, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on For-
eign Affairs. 

By Mr. HASTINGS (for himself, Ms. 
JACKSON LEE, Ms. MOORE of Wis-
consin, Mr. COHEN, and Mr. MEEKS): 

H.R. 1135. A bill to establish the Leader-
ship Institute for Transatlantic Engagement 
to develop a diverse community of trans-
atlantic leaders committed to democratic in-
stitutions, processes, and values; to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Affairs. 

By Mr. HASTINGS (for himself, Ms. 
JACKSON LEE, Ms. MOORE of Wis-
consin, and Mr. MEEKS): 

H.R. 1136. A bill to establish a Government- 
wide initiative to promote diversity and in-
clusion in the Federal workforce, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Over-
sight and Reform, and in addition to the 
Committees on House Administration, and 
the Judiciary, for a period to be subse-
quently determined by the Speaker, in each 
case for consideration of such provisions as 
fall within the jurisdiction of the committee 
concerned. 

By Mr. JACKSON (for himself, Mrs. 
MCCLAIN, Mr. DIAZ-BALART, Mr. 
WALTZ, Mr. OWENS, Mr. NORMAN, Mrs. 
HINSON, Mr. PALAZZO, and Mr. 
BAIRD): 

H.R. 1137. A bill to amend the Strom Thur-
mond National Defense Authorization Act 
for Fiscal Year 1999 to require the use of cer-
tain authorities under the International 
Emergency Economic Powers Act, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Foreign 
Affairs. 

By Mr. JACOBS of New York: 
H.R. 1138. A bill to prohibit certain busi-

ness concerns from receiving assistance from 
the Small Business Administration, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Small 
Business. 

By Ms. JAYAPAL (for herself and Ms. 
STEFANIK): 

H.R. 1139. A bill to reimburse meals and 
supplements provided to individuals who 
have not attained the age of 25 under certain 
meal programs authorized under the Richard 
B. Russell National School Lunch Act, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Education and Labor. 

By Mr. JONES: 
H.R. 1140. A bill to amend title 28, United 

States Code, to prohibit the exclusion of in-
dividuals from service on a Federal jury on 
account of sexual orientation or gender iden-
tity; to the Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. JOYCE of Pennsylvania: 
H.R. 1141. A bill to provide that a project 

for the collocation of a telecommunications 
service facility is not subject to require-
ments to prepare certain environmental or 
historical preservation reviews; to the Com-
mittee on Energy and Commerce, and in ad-
dition to the Committee on Natural Re-
sources, for a period to be subsequently de-
termined by the Speaker, in each case for 
consideration of such provisions as fall with-
in the jurisdiction of the committee con-
cerned. 

By Mr. KEATING (for himself and Mr. 
GARAMENDI): 

H.R. 1142. A bill to direct the Secretary of 
Transportation to establish a grant program 
for projects to strengthen and protect vul-
nerable infrastructure used during mass 
evacuations, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Transportation and Infra-
structure. 

By Mr. KILDEE (for himself, Mr. CAR-
SON, Mr. COHEN, Ms. DEAN, Ms. NOR-
TON, Mr. PERLMUTTER, and Mr. 
VARGAS): 

H.R. 1143. A bill to amend the Truth in 
Lending Act to modify obligations relating 
to private education loans due to the dis-
ability of a cosigner or borrower of the loan, 
to amend title 11 of the United States Code 
to make student loans dischargeable, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Finan-
cial Services, and in addition to the Commit-
tees on the Judiciary, and Ways and Means, 
for a period to be subsequently determined 
by the Speaker, in each case for consider-
ation of such provisions as fall within the ju-
risdiction of the committee concerned. 

By Mr. KILMER (for himself, Ms. 
STRICKLAND, and Mr. SMITH of Wash-
ington): 
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H.R. 1144. A bill to amend the Federal 

Water Pollution Control Act to provide as-
sistance for programs and activities to pro-
tect the water quality of Puget Sound, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Transportation and Infrastructure. 

By Mrs. KIM of California (for herself, 
Mr. SHERMAN, Mr. CHABOT, Mr. 
MCCAUL, Mr. RESCHENTHALER, Mr. 
FITZPATRICK, Mr. TIFFANY, Mr. GAL-
LAGHER, Mr. NORMAN, Mr. BURCHETT, 
Mr. FERGUSON, Mr. PANETTA, Mr. 
MCKINLEY, Mr. BABIN, Mr. WILSON of 
South Carolina, Mr. TIMMONS, Mr. 
WOMACK, Mr. YOUNG, Mr. MEEKS, Mr. 
WALTZ, Mrs. MURPHY of Florida, Mr. 
CURTIS, Mr. BERA, Mrs. MCCLAIN, Mr. 
JOHNSON of South Dakota, Mr. GON-
ZALEZ of Ohio, Mr. CASE, Mr. BACON, 
Mr. ESPAILLAT, Mr. SIRES, Mr. HAR-
RIS, Mr. JACKSON, Mr. ROUZER, Mrs. 
NAPOLITANO, Ms. TITUS, and Mr. CAS-
TRO of Texas): 

H.R. 1145. A bill to direct the Secretary of 
State to develop a strategy to regain ob-
server status for Taiwan in the World Health 
Organization, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Foreign Affairs. 

By Mr. LAHOOD: 
H.R. 1146. A bill to amend the Surface Min-

ing Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 to 
authorize partnerships between States and 
nongovernmental entities for the purpose of 
reclaiming and restoring land and water re-
sources adversely affected by coal mining ac-
tivities before August 3, 1977, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Natural Re-
sources. 

By Mr. LATTA (for himself, Mr. JOYCE 
of Ohio, Mr. RYAN, Mr. GIBBS, Mr. 
LAMALFA, Ms. SPANBERGER, Mr. SAN 
NICOLAS, and Mr. TURNER): 

H.R. 1147. A bill to amend title 38, United 
States Code, to require the Secretary of Vet-
erans Affairs to deliver notice of the denial 
of claims for benefits under the laws admin-
istered by the Secretary by certified mail, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Veterans’ Affairs. 

By Mr. LONG: 
H.R. 1148. A bill to amend the Communica-

tions Act of 1934 to preserve cable fran-
chising authority, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Energy and Commerce. 

By Mr. LONG: 
H.R. 1149. A bill to prohibit a State or po-

litical subdivision thereof from providing or 
offering for sale to the public retail or whole-
sale broadband internet access service, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on En-
ergy and Commerce. 

By Mr. LUETKEMEYER (for himself, 
Mr. PALMER, Mr. CRENSHAW, Mr. KEL-
LER, Mr. LONG, Mr. HILL, and Mr. 
SESSIONS): 

H.R. 1150. A bill to codify the Industry- 
Recognized Apprenticeship Programs of the 
Department of Labor; to the Committee on 
Education and Labor. 

By Mr. LYNCH: 
H.R. 1151. A bill to establish a Consumer 

Protection Relief Fund to empower lenders 
to deploy credit to vulnerable borrowers 
needing access to credit as a result of the 
COVID-19 pandemic; to the Committee on Fi-
nancial Services. 

By Mr. LYNCH: 
H.R. 1152. A bill to amend title 49, United 

States Code, with respect to grants for buses 
and bus facilities, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Transportation and Infra-
structure. 

By Mr. SEAN PATRICK MALONEY of 
New York (for himself and Ms. 
JAYAPAL): 

H.R. 1153. A bill to eliminate certain bene-
fits for former Presidents convicted of a fel-
ony, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Oversight and Reform. 

By Mr. MCEACHIN (for himself, Mr. 
BUTTERFIELD, Mrs. LURIA, and Mr. 
SCOTT of Virginia): 

H.R. 1154. A bill to authorize the Secretary 
of the Interior to conduct a study to assess 
the suitability and feasibility of designating 
certain land as the Great Dismal Swamp Na-
tional Heritage Area, and for other purposes; 
to the Committee on Natural Resources. 

By Mr. MCGOVERN (for himself, Mr. 
SMITH of New Jersey, Mr. SUOZZI, 
Mrs. HARTZLER, Mr. MALINOWSKI, Mr. 
GALLAGHER, and Ms. WEXTON): 

H.R. 1155. A bill ensuring that goods made 
with forced labor in the Xinjiang Uyghur Au-
tonomous Region of the People’s Republic of 
China do not enter the United States mar-
ket, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to 
the Committees on Ways and Means, the Ju-
diciary, and Financial Services, for a period 
to be subsequently determined by the Speak-
er, in each case for consideration of such pro-
visions as fall within the jurisdiction of the 
committee concerned. 

By Mr. MCKINLEY: 
H.R. 1156. A bill to require the Assistant 

Secretary of Commerce for Communications 
and Information to report to Congress every 
60 days on barriers to implementation by the 
Department of Interior and Department of 
Agriculture of an online portal to accept, 
process, and dispose of an application for the 
placement of communications facilities on 
certain Federal lands; to the Committee on 
Natural Resources, and in addition to the 
Committees on Agriculture, and Energy and 
Commerce, for a period to be subsequently 
determined by the Speaker, in each case for 
consideration of such provisions as fall with-
in the jurisdiction of the committee con-
cerned. 

By Mr. MEEKS (for himself and Mr. 
MCCAUL): 

H.R. 1157. A bill to provide for certain au-
thorities of the Department of State, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Foreign 
Affairs. 

By Ms. MENG (for herself, Mr. ZELDIN, 
Mr. BLUMENAUER, Mr. CICILLINE, Mr. 
ESPAILLAT, Ms. LEE of California, Ms. 
MCCOLLUM, Mr. MCGOVERN, Ms. NOR-
TON, Ms. OMAR, Mr. PRICE of North 
Carolina, Ms. SCHAKOWSKY, Mr. 
SIRES, Mr. SHERMAN, Ms. TLAIB, Mr. 
SOTO, Mrs. TORRES of California, Ms. 
WASSERMAN SCHULTZ, Mrs. WATSON 
COLEMAN, Mr. DAVID SCOTT of Geor-
gia, Mr. COSTA, Mr. GRIJALVA, Ms. 
LOIS FRANKEL of Florida, Mr. WELCH, 
Mr. HARDER of California, Ms. 
OCASIO-CORTEZ, Mr. LIEU, Mr. VELA, 
and Ms. BARRAGÁN): 

H.R. 1158. A bill to provide women and girls 
safe access to sanitation facilities in refugee 
camps; to the Committee on Foreign Affairs. 

By Ms. MOORE of Wisconsin (for her-
self, Mr. MICHAEL F. DOYLE of Penn-
sylvania, Mrs. CAROLYN B. MALONEY 
of New York, Ms. LEE of California, 
Mr. BLUMENAUER, Ms. MCCOLLUM, Mr. 
PANETTA, and Mr. DEUTCH): 

H.R. 1159. A bill to require that States and 
localities receiving grants under the Edward 
Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant 
Program require law enforcement officers to 
undergo training on and thereafter employ 
de-escalation techniques to assist in reduc-
ing the need for the use of force by such offi-
cers, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. MURPHY of North Carolina (for 
himself, Mr. RICE of South Carolina, 
Mr. TIFFANY, and Mr. BUDD): 

H.R. 1160. A bill to amend the Higher Edu-
cation Act of 1965 to improve protections 
against foreign influence at institutions of 
higher education, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Education and Labor. 

By Mr. NEGUSE: 
H.R. 1161. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-

enue Code of 1986 to exclude the portion of a 
lump-sum social security benefit payment 
that relates to periods prior to the taxable 
year from the determination of household in-
come; to the Committee on Ways and Means. 

By Mr. NEGUSE (for himself, Mr. KIL-
MER, Mr. LOWENTHAL, and Mr. 
HUFFMAN): 

H.R. 1162. A bill to make supplemental ap-
propriations for the Departments of Agri-
culture, the Interior, Homeland Security, 
Labor, and Commerce for the fiscal year end-
ing September 30, 2021, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Appropriations, 
and in addition to the Committee on the 
Budget, for a period to be subsequently de-
termined by the Speaker, in each case for 
consideration of such provisions as fall with-
in the jurisdiction of the committee con-
cerned. 

By Ms. NORTON (for herself and Mr. 
BEYER): 

H.R. 1163. A bill to require Federal law en-
forcement officers to wear body cameras, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on the 
Judiciary. 

By Ms. NORTON (for herself and Mr. 
RUSH): 

H.R. 1164. A bill to require the Secretary of 
the Interior to remove the Emancipation 
Memorial from Lincoln Park in the District 
of Columbia, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Natural Resources. 

By Ms. NORTON (for herself, Mr. RUSH, 
and Ms. CLARKE of New York): 

H.R. 1165. A bill to direct the Secretary of 
the Interior to remove the statue to the 
memory and in honor of Albert Pike erected 
near Judiciary Square in the District of Co-
lumbia, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Natural Resources. 

By Mr. PALMER (for himself, Mr. 
BROOKS, Mr. ROY, Mr. CLOUD, and Mr. 
NORMAN): 

H.R. 1166. A bill to allow individuals to 
choose to opt out of the Medicare part A ben-
efit; to the Committee on Ways and Means. 

By Mr. PAPPAS (for himself and Mr. 
TONKO): 

H.R. 1167. A bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to provide for the auto-
matic qualification of certain Medicaid bene-
ficiaries for premium and cost-sharing sub-
sidies under part D of the Medicare program, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Energy and Commerce, and in addition to 
the Committee on Ways and Means, for a pe-
riod to be subsequently determined by the 
Speaker, in each case for consideration of 
such provisions as fall within the jurisdic-
tion of the committee concerned. 

By Mr. PERRY (for himself and Mr. 
GAETZ): 

H.R. 1168. A bill to prohibit all United 
States assessed and voluntary contributions 
to the World Health Organization until such 
time as the membership in the World Health 
Organization of the People’s Republic of 
China is terminated and the Republic of 
China (Taiwan) is afforded full rights, privi-
leges, and responsibilities as a Member State 
in the World Health Organization, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Foreign 
Affairs. 

By Mr. PERRY: 
H.R. 1169. A bill to prohibit all United 

States assessed and voluntary contributions 
to the United Nations until such time as the 
membership in the United Nations of the 
People’s Republic of China is terminated and 
the Republic of China (Taiwan) is afforded 
full rights, privileges, and responsibilities as 
a Member State in the United Nations, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on For-
eign Affairs. 
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By Ms. PORTER (for herself, Mrs. 

NAPOLITANO, Mr. GARCIA of Cali-
fornia, Mr. SHERMAN, Mr. KHANNA, 
Mr. PANETTA, Mr. GOMEZ, Mr. 
PETERS, Ms. BROWNLEY, Ms. SPEIER, 
Mr. CARBAJAL, Mr. SWALWELL, Mr. 
CÁRDENAS, Mr. COSTA, Mr. 
LOWENTHAL, Mr. ISSA, Mr. HUFFMAN, 
Mrs. KIM of California, Mr. THOMPSON 
of California, Ms. MATSUI, Mr. 
DESAULNIER, Ms. CHU, Mr. VARGAS, 
Ms. BARRAGÁN, Mr. SCHIFF, Ms. BASS, 
Ms. ESHOO, Ms. SÁNCHEZ, Mr. 
AGUILAR, Ms. ROYBAL-ALLARD, Mrs. 
TORRES of California, Mr. BERA, Ms. 
LEE of California, Mr. TAKANO, Mr. 
MCNERNEY, Mr. LEVIN of California, 
Mr. LAMALFA, Mr. RUIZ, Ms. JACOBS 
of California, Mr. CORREA, Mrs. 
STEEL, Ms. LOFGREN, Mr. VALADAO, 
Mr. MCCLINTOCK, Mr. LIEU, Mr. HARD-
ER of California, Mr. GARAMENDI, and 
Mr. OBERNOLTE): 

H.R. 1170. A bill to designate the facility of 
the United States Postal Service located at 1 
League in Irvine, California, as the 
‘‘Tuskegee Airman Lieutenant Colonel Rob-
ert J. Friend Memorial Post Office Build-
ing’’; to the Committee on Oversight and Re-
form. 

By Mr. PRICE of North Carolina: 
H.R. 1171. A bill to amend the Federal Elec-

tion Campaign Act of 1971 to require the 
sponsors of certain general public political 
advertisements to include in the advertise-
ments information on the persons who pro-
vided the funding for such advertisements, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
House Administration. 

By Mr. PRICE of North Carolina: 
H.R. 1172. A bill to amend the Federal Elec-

tion Campaign Act to clarify the treatment 
of coordinated expenditures as contributions 
made to candidates under such Act, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on House 
Administration. 

By Mr. RESCHENTHALER (for him-
self, Mr. GALLAGHER, Mr. BURCHETT, 
Mr. CRENSHAW, Mr. PERRY, Mr. 
WALTZ, and Mr. TIFFANY): 

H.R. 1173. A bill to authorize the President 
to use military force for the purpose of se-
curing and defending Taiwan against armed 
attack, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to 
the Committees on Armed Services, and 
Ways and Means, for a period to be subse-
quently determined by the Speaker, in each 
case for consideration of such provisions as 
fall within the jurisdiction of the committee 
concerned. 

By Mr. ROSENDALE (for himself, Mr. 
WESTERMAN, Mr. SIMPSON, Mr. 
NEWHOUSE, Mr. GOSAR, Mr. FULCHER, 
Mr. BAIRD, Mr. LAMALFA, Ms. 
HERRELL, and Mrs. BOEBERT): 

H.R. 1174. A bill to amend the Forest and 
Rangeland Renewable Resources Planning 
Act of 1974 and the Federal Land Policy and 
Management Act of 1976 to provide that the 
Secretary of Agriculture and the Secretary 
of the Interior are not required to reinitiate 
consultation on a land management plan or 
land use plan under certain circumstances, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Natural Resources, and in addition to the 
Committee on Agriculture, for a period to be 
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in 
each case for consideration of such provi-
sions as fall within the jurisdiction of the 
committee concerned. 

By Ms. ROYBAL-ALLARD (for herself 
and Ms. MATSUI): 

H.R. 1175. A bill to provide for additional 
space and resources for the protection and 
preservation of national collections held by 
the Smithsonian Institution and the Na-
tional Gallery of Art; to the Committee on 

House Administration, and in addition to the 
Committee on Transportation and Infra-
structure, for a period to be subsequently de-
termined by the Speaker, in each case for 
consideration of such provisions as fall with-
in the jurisdiction of the committee con-
cerned. 

By Mr. RUSH (for himself and Mr. 
BUCSHON): 

H.R. 1176. A bill to amend title XXVII of 
the Public Health Service Act to require 
group health plans and health insurance 
issuers offering group or individual health 
insurance coverage to provide coverage for 
prostate cancer screenings without the impo-
sition of cost-sharing requirements, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Energy 
and Commerce. 

By Ms. SÁNCHEZ (for herself, Ms. LOF-
GREN, Ms. ROYBAL-ALLARD, Ms. 
VELÁZQUEZ, Ms. CLARKE of New York, 
Ms. BASS, Ms. CHU, Mr. RUIZ, Mrs. 
NAPOLITANO, Mr. ESPAILLAT, Mr. 
CARBAJAL, Mr. VARGAS, Mr. GOMEZ, 
Mr. GALLEGO, Mr. CORREA, Mr. 
AGUILAR, Ms. ESCOBAR, Ms. GARCIA of 
Texas, Mr. CÁRDENAS, Ms. LEGER 
FERNANDEZ, Mr. CASTRO of Texas, Ms. 
BARRAGÁN, Mr. VELA, Mr. SOTO, Mr. 
LEVIN of California, Mr. COSTA, Mr. 
TORRES of New York, Mr. SIRES, Mrs. 
TRAHAN, Mr. SABLAN, Mr. SAN NICO-
LAS, Ms. CLARK of Massachusetts, Mr. 
NADLER, Mr. MCGOVERN, Mrs. WAT-
SON COLEMAN, Ms. WASSERMAN 
SCHULTZ, Mr. WELCH, Ms. BONAMICI, 
Ms. SCANLON, Ms. BLUNT ROCHESTER, 
Ms. MANNING, Mr. HORSFORD, Mr. 
CONNOLLY, Mr. PANETTA, Mr. TAKANO, 
Ms. DEGETTE, Mrs. LAWRENCE, Ms. 
NORTON, Ms. JACOBS of California, 
Mr. SCHNEIDER, Mr. LIEU, Ms. WILSON 
of Florida, Mr. MCNERNEY, Mr. 
SCHIFF, Ms. MCCOLLUM, Mrs. 
DEMINGS, Mr. GREEN of Texas, Mr. 
SUOZZI, Ms. NEWMAN, Mr. EVANS, Mrs. 
CAROLYN B. MALONEY of New York, 
Mr. MEEKS, Mr. BROWN, Ms. WILLIAMS 
of Georgia, Mr. NEGUSE, Mr. BEYER, 
Mr. SWALWELL, Mr. TRONE, Ms. LOIS 
FRANKEL of Florida, Mr. PALLONE, 
Mr. GARAMENDI, Ms. TITUS, Mr. 
DANNY K. DAVIS of Illinois, Ms. MAT-
SUI, Mr. CICILLINE, Ms. ROSS, Mr. 
JONES, Mr. VEASEY, Mr. BLUMENAUER, 
Mr. JOHNSON of Georgia, and Ms. 
PLASKETT): 

H.R. 1177. A bill to provide an earned path 
to citizenship, to address the root causes of 
migration and responsibly manage the 
southern border, and to reform the immi-
grant visa system, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on the Judiciary, and in addi-
tion to the Committees on Ways and Means, 
Armed Services, Education and Labor, House 
Administration, Financial Services, Natural 
Resources, Oversight and Reform, Foreign 
Affairs, Homeland Security, Intelligence 
(Permanent Select), and Energy and Com-
merce, for a period to be subsequently deter-
mined by the Speaker, in each case for con-
sideration of such provisions as fall within 
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned. 

By Ms. SPEIER (for herself, Mr. REED, 
Ms. SHERRILL, and Mr. GARBARINO): 

H.R. 1178. A bill to establish the National 
Commission on Domestic Terrorism, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Home-
land Security. 

By Mr. SUOZZI (for himself, Mr. 
BACON, Mr. MOONEY, Mr. KILMER, Mr. 
CRENSHAW, Mrs. CAROLYN B. MALO-
NEY of New York, Mr. TRONE, Mr. 
WESTERMAN, Mr. MCGOVERN, and Mr. 
HUFFMAN): 

H.R. 1179. A bill to award a Congressional 
Gold Medal to the former hostages of the 
Iran Hostage Crisis of 1979-1981, highlighting 

their resilience throughout the unprece-
dented ordeal which they lived through and 
the national unity it produced, marking four 
decades since their 444 days in captivity, and 
recognizing their sacrifice to our country; to 
the Committee on Financial Services, and in 
addition to the Committees on House Admin-
istration, and the Budget, for a period to be 
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in 
each case for consideration of such provi-
sions as fall within the jurisdiction of the 
committee concerned. 

By Mr. TAKANO (for himself, Mr. 
SCOTT of Virginia, Ms. ADAMS, Mr. 
COURTNEY, and Mr. JONES): 

H.R. 1180. A bill to amend the Occupational 
Safety and Health Act of 1970 to clarify when 
the time period for the issuance of citations 
under such Act begins and to require a rule 
to clarify that an employer’s duty to make 
and maintain accurate records of work-re-
lated injuries and illnesses is an ongoing ob-
ligation; to the Committee on Education and 
Labor. 

By Mr. TAKANO: 
H.R. 1181. A bill to ensure due process pro-

tections of individuals in the United States 
against unlawful detention based solely on a 
protected characteristic; to the Committee 
on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. TAKANO (for himself, Mr. 
VARGAS, Mr. GRIJALVA, Mr. GALLEGO, 
Ms. TITUS, Ms. MOORE of Wisconsin, 
Ms. BARRAGÁN, Mr. FOSTER, Ms. 
OCASIO-CORTEZ, Ms. GARCIA of Texas, 
Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. CORREA, Ms. 
NORTON, Mrs. DEMINGS, Ms. ESCOBAR, 
Mr. HASTINGS, Mr. LOWENTHAL, Mrs. 
NAPOLITANO, Mr. TORRES of New 
York, Ms. LEE of California, Ms. 
SCHAKOWSKY, Mr. ESPAILLAT, Mr. 
HORSFORD, Mr. SOTO, and Mr. BLU-
MENAUER): 

H.R. 1182. A bill to provide benefits for 
noncitizen members of the Armed Forces, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
the Judiciary, and in addition to the Com-
mittees on Veterans’ Affairs, and Armed 
Services, for a period to be subsequently de-
termined by the Speaker, in each case for 
consideration of such provisions as fall with-
in the jurisdiction of the committee con-
cerned. 

By Mr. TAKANO (for himself, Mr. 
VARGAS, Mr. GRIJALVA, Mr. GALLEGO, 
Mrs. WATSON COLEMAN, Mr. HAS-
TINGS, Ms. SCHAKOWSKY, Ms. GARCIA 
of Texas, and Ms. NORTON): 

H.R. 1183. A bill to establish a military 
family immigration advisory committee, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on the 
Judiciary, and in addition to the Committees 
on Veterans’ Affairs, and Armed Services, for 
a period to be subsequently determined by 
the Speaker, in each case for consideration 
of such provisions as fall within the jurisdic-
tion of the committee concerned. 

By Mr. TONKO (for himself, Mr. 
MCKINLEY, Mr. FITZPATRICK, and Mr. 
SAN NICOLAS): 

H.R. 1184. A bill to amend the Federal 
Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act to improve 
the treatment of rare diseases and condi-
tions, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Energy and Commerce. 

By Mr. TRONE (for himself, Mr. 
RESCHENTHALER, Ms. LEGER 
FERNANDEZ, and Mr. MCKINLEY): 

H.R. 1185. A bill to amend the Public 
Health Service Act to authorize grants to 
certain States to inform patients about the 
risks of opioids and their analogues, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Energy 
and Commerce. 

By Mr. VAN DREW (for himself and 
Mr. BAIRD): 

H.R. 1186. A bill to amend the Federal 
Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act to reduce the 
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threat of counterfeit drugs to the pharma-
ceutical supply chain, and to make the phar-
maceutical supply chain more robust, while 
ensuring the authenticity, content, purity, 
and manufacturing location and batch num-
ber of drugs (including COVID-19 thera-
peutics and vaccines) and allowing patient 
verification of authenticity, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Energy and 
Commerce. 

By Mr. VARGAS (for himself and Mr. 
GARCÍA of Illinois): 

H.R. 1187. A bill to provide for disclosure of 
additional material information about public 
companies and establish a Sustainable Fi-
nance Advisory Committee, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Financial 
Services. 

By Ms. VELÁZQUEZ: 
H.R. 1188. A bill to amend the Securities 

Exchange Act of 1934 to require issuers to 
disclose information on pay raises made to 
executives and non-executive employees, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on Fi-
nancial Services. 

By Mr. YOUNG: 
H.R. 1189. A bill to amend the Deepwater 

Port Act of 1974 to permit the construction 
of deepwater ports in Federal water adjacent 
to certain coastal States that do not have an 
active Coastal Zone Management Program; 
to the Committee on Transportation and In-
frastructure. 

By Mr. LOUDERMILK (for himself, Mr. 
DUNCAN, Mr. DESJARLAIS, Mr. HICE of 
Georgia, Mr. HERN, Mr. GRIFFITH, and 
Mr. MOONEY): 

H.J. Res. 26. A joint resolution proposing 
an amendment to the Constitution of the 
United States requiring that the Federal 
budget be balanced; to the Committee on the 
Judiciary. 

By Mr. GREEN of Tennessee: 
H. Con. Res. 17. Concurrent resolution ex-

pressing the sense of Congress that the 
President should do everything in his power 
to achieve resolution and repayment of the 
defaulted sovereign debt of the People’s Re-
public of China held by 20,000 families in the 
United States represented by American 
Bondholders Foundation, LLC; to the Com-
mittee on Financial Services, and in addi-
tion to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, 
for a period to be subsequently determined 
by the Speaker, in each case for consider-
ation of such provisions as fall within the ju-
risdiction of the committee concerned. 

By Mr. MEEKS (for himself, Mr. 
MCCAUL, Mr. BERA, Mr. CHABOT, Mr. 
MALINOWSKI, and Mr. KINZINGER): 

H. Res. 130. A resolution condemning the 
continued violation of rights and freedoms of 
the people of Hong Kong by the People’s Re-
public of China and the Government of the 
Hong Kong Special Administrative Region; 
to the Committee on Foreign Affairs. 

By Mr. CONNOLLY (for himself and 
Mr. FITZPATRICK): 

H. Res. 131. A resolution congratulating 
the National Active and Retired Federal Em-
ployees Association on the celebration of its 
100th anniversary on February 19, 2021, and 
recognizing the vital contributions its mem-
bers have made to the United States over the 
past 100 years; to the Committee on Over-
sight and Reform. 

By Mr. HASTINGS (for himself, Ms. 
JACKSON LEE, Ms. MOORE of Wis-
consin, Mr. COHEN, Mr. MEEKS, and 
Mr. RUSH): 

H. Res. 132. A resolution recognizing people 
of African descent and Black Europeans; to 
the Committee on Foreign Affairs. 

By Mr. LAMBORN (for himself, Mr. 
RESCHENTHALER, Mrs. BOEBERT, Mr. 
CHABOT, Mr. HICE of Georgia, Mr. 
GIBBS, Mr. STEUBE, Mr. BISHOP of 
North Carolina, Mr. WILLIAMS of 

Texas, Mr. MCCLINTOCK, Mr. DUNCAN, 
Mr. ROUZER, Mr. BABIN, Mrs. GREENE 
of Georgia, Mr. JACKSON, Mr. BUR-
GESS, Mr. ROSE, Mr. CARL, Mr. 
SCHWEIKERT, Mr. GAETZ, Mr. MOORE 
of Alabama, Mr. MEUSER, Mr. GOH-
MERT, Mr. HAGEDORN, Mr. CLYDE, Mr. 
GRIFFITH, Mr. GOSAR, Mr. NEWHOUSE, 
Mr. LUETKEMEYER, Ms. HERRELL, Mr. 
BROOKS, Mr. BAIRD, Mr. WEBER of 
Texas, Mr. CRAWFORD, Mr. CALVERT, 
Mr. LOUDERMILK, Mr. LONG, Mr. 
MULLIN, Mr. ISSA, Mr. JOHNSON of 
Ohio, Mr. EMMER, Mr. GUTHRIE, Mr. 
HUIZENGA, and Mr. GOODEN of Texas): 

H. Res. 133. A resolution honoring the life 
and legacy of Rush Limbaugh and com-
mending Rush Limbaugh for inspiring mil-
lions of radio listeners and for his devotion 
to our country; to the Committee on Over-
sight and Reform. 

By Mr. LEVIN of Michigan (for him-
self, Mr. AUCHINCLOSS, Mr. BAIRD, Mr. 
BERA, Mr. BEYER, Mr. BILIRAKIS, Mr. 
BLUMENAUER, Mr. BURCHETT, Mr. 
CARSON, Mr. CASE, Mr. CHABOT, Mr. 
CICILLINE, Mr. COSTA, Mr. DEUTCH, 
Mrs. DINGELL, Ms. ESHOO, Mr. 
FITZPATRICK, Mr. GALLEGO, Mr. HERN, 
Mr. HILL, Mrs. HINSON, Mr. JACKSON, 
Ms. JAYAPAL, Mr. CASTRO of Texas, 
Mr. JOHNSON of Georgia, Mr. KHANNA, 
Ms. LEE of California, Mr. 
MALINOWSKI, Ms. MANNING, Mr. 
MCCAUL, Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. MEEKS, 
Mr. MEIJER, Mr. MOORE of Utah, Mrs. 
MURPHY of Florida, Mr. NEWHOUSE, 
Mr. PALLONE, Mr. PRICE of North 
Carolina, Ms. SCHAKOWSKY, Mr. SHER-
MAN, Mr. SUOZZI, Ms. TENNEY, Ms. 
TITUS, Mrs. WAGNER, Ms. WILD, and 
Mr. WILSON of South Carolina): 

H. Res. 134. A resolution condemning the 
military coup that took place on February 1, 
2021, in Burma and the Burmese military de-
tention of civilian leaders, calling for the re-
lease of all those detained and for those 
elected to serve in Parliament to resume 
their duties, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Foreign Affairs. 

By Ms. MATSUI: 
H. Res. 135. A resolution expressing support 

for the designation of May 2021 as 
‘‘Spondyloarthritis Awareness Month’’; to 
the Committee on Energy and Commerce. 

By Mr. MEEKS (for himself and Mr. 
MCCAUL): 

H. Res. 136. A resolution emphasizing the 
importance and interdependence of diplo-
macy and international development to 
American interests and national security; to 
the Committee on Foreign Affairs. 

By Mr. MEEKS (for himself and Mr. 
MCCAUL): 

H. Res. 137. A resolution reaffirming the 
importance of upholding democracy, human 
rights, and the rule of law in United States 
foreign policy; to the Committee on Foreign 
Affairs. 

By Ms. MENG (for herself, Mr. 
ESPAILLAT, Mr. GRIJALVA, Mr. 
SUOZZI, Ms. NORTON, Mr. CARSON, Mr. 
SAN NICOLAS, Mr. JOHNSON of Geor-
gia, and Ms. TITUS): 

H. Res. 138. A resolution supporting the 
goals and ideals of International Mother 
Language Day in bringing attention to the 
importance of preserving linguistic and cul-
tural heritage through education; to the 
Committee on Oversight and Reform. 

By Mr. ROSE (for himself, Mr. 
KUSTOFF, Mr. GREEN of Tennessee, 
Mrs. HARSHBARGER, Mr. 
FLEISCHMANN, Mr. BURCHETT, and Mr. 
DESJARLAIS): 

H. Res. 139. A resolution honoring Peyton 
Manning on being named to the Pro Football 
Hall of Fame; to the Committee on Oversight 
and Reform. 

By Ms. WEXTON (for herself, Mr. 
FITZPATRICK, Mrs. HINSON, Ms. 
SPEIER, Ms. DEAN, Mr. REED, Ms. 
NORTON, Ms. MOORE of Wisconsin, Mr. 
CARSON, Mr. COOPER, Ms. TITUS, Mr. 
KHANNA, and Mr. KRISHNAMOORTHI): 

H. Res. 140. A resolution expressing support 
for designation of the month of February 
2021 as ‘‘National Teen Dating Violence 
Awareness and Prevention Month’’; to the 
Committee on the Judiciary. 

f 

MEMORIALS 

Under clause 3 of rule XII, 
ML-1. The SPEAKER presented a memo-

rial of the General Assembly of the State of 
Ohio, relative to Senate Concurrent Resolu-
tion No. 8, urging Congress to enact The 
Sunshine Protection Act of 2019, which 
would permanently extend daylight saving 
time; which was referred to the Committee 
on Energy and Commerce. 

f 

PRIVATE BILLS AND 
RESOLUTIONS 

Under clause 3 of rule XII, private 
bills and resolutions of the following 
titles were introduced and severally re-
ferred, as follows: 

By Mr. CARBAJAL: 
H.R. 1190. A bill to authorize the President 

to award the Medal of Honor to retired Colo-
nel Philip J. Conran of the Air Force for acts 
of valor in Laos during the Vietnam War; to 
the Committee on Armed Services. 

By Ms. VELÁZQUEZ: 
H.R. 1191. A bill for the relief of Ravidath 

Lawrence Ragbir; to the Committee on the 
Judiciary. 

f 

CONSTITUTIONAL AUTHORITY 
STATEMENT 

Pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII of 
the Rules of the House of Representa-
tives, the following statements are sub-
mitted regarding the specific powers 
granted to Congress in the Constitu-
tion to enact the accompanying bill or 
joint resolution. 

By Mr. CICILLINE: 
H.R. 5. 
Congress has the power to enact this legis-

lation pursuant to the following: 
Article I, Section 8 of Constituion of the 

United States. 
By Ms. PELOSI: 

H.R. 1085. 
Congress has the power to enact this legis-

lation pursuant to the following: 
Article 1, Section 8 

By Mr. NORMAN: 
H.R. 1086. 
Congress has the power to enact this legis-

lation pursuant to the following: 
Article I, Section 8 

By Mr. FOSTER: 
H.R. 1087. 
Congress has the power to enact this legis-

lation pursuant to the following: 
This bill is enacted pursuant to the power 

granted to Congress under Article I, Section 
8, Clauses 1 and 18 of the United States Con-
stitution. 

By Mr. AGUILAR: 
H.R. 1088. 
Congress has the power to enact this legis-

lation pursuant to the following: 
Article 1, section 8, clause 18 of the United 

States Constitution. 

VerDate Sep 11 2014 04:57 Feb 19, 2021 Jkt 019060 PO 00000 Frm 00019 Fmt 0636 Sfmt 0634 E:\CR\FM\L18FE7.100 H18FEPT1ct
el

li 
on

 D
S

K
11

Z
R

N
23

P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 H
O

U
S

E


		Superintendent of Documents
	2021-02-19T07:38:24-0500
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




